
 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

 

 

SUBMITTER: Brian Pahle MEETING DATE: May 6th, 2021 

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT DEPARTMENT: Administration 

TITLE OF ITEM: HPD Project Change Order – Brian Pahle, Assistant City Manager 

SUGGESTED MOTION(S): 

I move to adopt the Resolution By The City Of Hendersonville City Council To Approve Certain 

Change Orders And To Authorize The City Manager To Approve Future Change Orders Related To The 

HPD Construction Project, as presented.  I further move to adopt budget amendment 05062021-04, as 

presented. 

  

SUMMARY: 

An amendment to increase the authorized budget for change orders by a total of $10,492.00.  These 

change orders will address structural elements of the building that were missed in the original plans and 

provide relief from unanticipated water pooling on the south side of the building above the retaining 

wall.  A summary of change orders is provided.  To this point change orders have been below authorized 

budget. 

BUDGET IMPACT: $10,492.00 

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? No 

If no, describe how it will be funded. Proposed to be funded through existing revenues transferred 

from the General Fund (010) to the HPD Capital Projects Fund (410). 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Resolution By The City Of Hendersonville City Council To Approve Certain Change Orders And To 

Authorize The City Manager To Approve Future Change Orders Related To The Hpd Construction 

Project 

Change Order #01, #02, #03, #04, #05, #06, #07 

Budget Amendment Form 05062021-04 

Change Order Log Summary 


